VILLAGE OF WATERLOO RESOLUTION NO. 07-10-23-01

WHEREAS, Jamie Bednar, Maintenance Supervisor, has approached the Board of Trustees with a need to purchase supplies for the maintenance department; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees is in agreement with Bednar that the Maintenance Department has a need for the following items:

5 32gal metal round receptacle \$388ea 5 24" dome lid \$165ea Freight \$489

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF WATERLOO, NEBRASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the above supplies are hereby approved to be purchased from Commercial Recreation Specialists in the amount of \$3,254 for the maintenance department.

PASSED THIS DAY OF JM , 2023

ATTEST:

Melissa Smith

Clerk

CE OF WATERDOOM OF SPEAL SCOUNTY

Travis Harlow Chairperson

COMMERCIAL RECREATION SPECIALISTS

Quote

Quote Number: 0023237 **Quote Date:** 6/23/2023

Commercial Recreation Specialists 807 Liberty Dr., Ste 101 Verona, WI 53593-9160 Ph: (877) 896-8442 Fx: (608) 848-8782 43-2046045

Bill To :	
Village of Waterloo	
PO Box 127	
Waterloo, NE 68069	

Customer ID	Customer PO Number	Sales Rep Name
VILLAGE OF WATERLOO		Patrick Pierce
Valid Through	Shipping Method	Payment Terms
7/23/2023	BEST WAY	SEE BELOW

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
/99999 PARK MISC ITEMS	32 Gallon Expanded Metal1-Piece Round Receptacle	5.00	388.00	1,940.00
	(liner included) -Blue			
/99999 PARK MISC ITEMS	24" Diameter Dome Lid; Fits 32 Gallon Round	5.00	165.00	825.00
	Receptacle, Black			
/FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	489.00	489.00
	Terns:			
	** 50% down payment due upon acceptance of quote			
	** Remaining 50% due upon shipment of equipment			
	Kemaining 50 % due upon snipment of equipment			

Note: This quote is valid for 30 days. Please review the above information carefully. It defines your order as we understand it. If satisfactory, please sign and date below and fax to 608-848-8782, email back to your sales representative, or send a copy with your deposit to the address above. We will begin processing your order upon receipt of both your DEPOSIT AND APPROVAL SIGNATURE, per the terms indicated on your quote above. Additional surcharges may apply depending on final delivery address, actual delivery requirements and payment method. Please note that a 3% convenience fee may apply to credit card orders.

Order Total:	3.254.00
Sales Tax:	0.00
Freight:	0.00
Net Order:	3,254.00

Customer Acceptance: _	 Date:	
Nicole		

Quote

Quote Number: 0023237 **Quote Date:** 6/23/2023

Commercial Recreation Specialists 807 Liberty Dr., Ste 101 Verona, WI 53593-9160 Ph: (877) 896-8442 Fx: (608) 848-8782

43-2046045

Bill To:

Village of Waterloo PO Box 127 Waterloo, NE 68069

Ship To:

Village of Waterloo Melissa Johnson 509 South Front Street Waterloo, NE 68069 Ph: 402-779-2292

Terms and Conditions

- When Installation or site work is specified in the proposal or quote, site security is not included. The customer is responsible for ensuring security during the project when Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. is not present installing the specified system and immediately upon completion of the installation. In the event of vandalism or unexpected damage, Commi Recreation Specialists, Inc. reserves the right to charge the customer for repairs and/or replacement goods.
- This proposal or quote may be withdrawn if not accepted within thirty (30) days of its issuance. Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. will consider reasonable revisions to this propose included in the terms of a subcontract provided it accurately incorporates the terms and conditions of this proposal. A proposal or quote not accepted within thirty (30) days will be subject to price escalation for Installation materials, equipment, and freight. Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. reserves the right to adjust its quoted price if the terms of a related subcontract increase its costs or add to Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc.'s administrative time of compliance.
- When Installation or site work is specified in the proposal or quote, all work shall be performed according to industry standards. Areas in which Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. Installation Team will be working shall be free and clear of all debris and accessible to any/all equipment necessary to perform the proposed work. Commercial Recreation Specialists, assumes the site is buildable and has suitable subsurface conditions to allow the proposed construction.
- 4 Unless waived in writing by Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc., any changes to the scope of work, or the terms and conditions of this proposal shall be performed only after execu of a written change order.
- Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. is not responsible for any delays due to strikes, accidents, weather, acts of God, and/or other delays beyond the control of Commercial Recreati 5. Specialists, Inc. Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. is not responsible for any damages due to any of the above or similar causes outside of its control.
- 6 Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. is not responsible for receiving, off-loading, storage, installation, project management or coordination, piping, concrete, surfacing, electrical, plumbing, bonding, bonding payment, geotechnical survey work, excavation, removal of existing materials, removal of debris and packaging material, site restoration, permits or perm stamped drawings or Health department approval unless otherwise specified in the above proposal or quote.
- The Customer is responsible for inspecting all deliveries for damage, noting any damage on the bill of lading, and notifying Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. within one (1) day of 7. receiving
- 8. If applicable, sales tax has been included and will only be removed upon presentation of a Tax-Exempt form, Resale Certificate, or Capitol Improvement form. In the event any assertior tax-exempt status is later denied by a taxing authority, the buyer will be responsible for the unpaid tax and any penalties and interest charges.
- 9. Freight shown is an estimate based on current quoted rates and is subject to change. Actual freight costs will be charged at the time of shipment and will be included on the final invoi applicable, the buyer is responsible for customs fees, duties, or taxes assessed by any port of entry.
- When Installation or site work is specified in the proposal or quote, Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. is not responsible for private or public utility charges to locate services unle 10. otherwise specified in the proposal or quote. Private and public utility efforts to locate services need to be completed and marked before Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. arrive site. Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. is not responsible for damage to or repair of unmarked utilities.
- The Customer is responsible for ensuring the scope of work in the quote or proposal meets all local standards and codes and that all required approvals and permits have been obtained. 11. unless otherwise noted in the quote or proposal. This responsibility also extends to any changes requested.
- Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. warrants all its labor and workmanship under the attached proposal's scope of work for a period of one (1) year from the date of substantial 12. completion.
- Any requested special or custom modifications and/or alterations made to products installed by Commercial Recreation Specialists, Inc. may void and null warranties provided by the manufacturer.